13569/17    1
 DG E  EN
Council of the
European Union
Brussels, 31 October 2017
(OR. en)
13569/17
PV/CONS 58

13569/17    4
 DG E  EN
2. Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council amending Directive
2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in

Directive 2010/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council on reporting
formalities for ships arriving in and/or departing from ports of the Member States
Adoption of the legislative act [First reading]
= Adoption of the legislative act
PE-CONS 35/17 MAR 141 CODEC 1124
The Council approved the European Parliament's position at first reading and the
proposed act has been adopted, with the German delegation voting against, pursuant to
Article 294(4) of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union. (Legal basis:
Article 100(2) TFEU).
13569/17    5
 DG E  EN
5. Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on a system of inspections
for the safe operation of ro-ro ferry and high-speed passenger craft in regular

b) Key Social Challenges: Main messages from the SPC based on the Annual Review
of the Social Protection Performance Monitor
12741/1/17 SOC 610 EMPL 469 ECOFIN 770 EDUC 355 REV 1
+ ADD 1 – ADD 7
+ ADD 1 COR 1
= Endorsement
(Public debate in accordance with Article 8(2) of the Council's Rules of Procedure)
The Council endorsed the main messages from EMCO and SPC, as contained in the above-
mentioned documents.

= Information from the Presidency
13239/17 SOC 644 EMPL 492 DIGIT 214
The Council took note of the information provided by the Presidency.
d) New Skills Agenda for Europe
= Information from the Commission
The Council took note of the information provided by the Commission.